
Equipment Assignment Sheet 
Office on Latino Affairs FY 2015

ID Function Titile E-mail  Last Name  First Name
1 (202) 341-6358 Wireless Phone/Device Administrative Officer melinda.salinas@dc.gov Salinas Melinda
2 (202) 374-1467 Wireless Phone/Device Director jackie.reyes@dc.gov Reyes Jackie
3 (202) 615-2002 Wireless Phone/Device Grants Manger/ Interim Deputy josue.salmeron@dc.gov Salmeron Josue
4 (202) 340-8769 Wireless Phone/Device Grants Monitor carlene.forbes3@dc.gov Forbes Carlene
5 (202) 615-2588 Wireless Phone/Device Language Access Coordinator cecilia.castillo@dc.gov Castillo Cecilia
6 (202) 340-8769 Wireless Phone/Device Language Access Monitor pedro.mojica@dc.gov Mojica Pedropablo
7 (202) 615-0092 Wireless Phone/Device Outreach Specialist ingrid.gutierrez@dc.gov Gutierrez Ingrid
8 (202) 309-2640 Wireless Phone/Device Vacant 
9 (202) 360-9798 Wireless Phone/Device Vacant

10 (202) 341-6358 Wireless Phone/Device Vacant 

1 Dell Tablet Grants Monitor carlene.forbes@dc.gov Forbes Carlene
2 (202)304- 7293 Ipad Outreach Specialist ingrid.gutierrez@dc.gov Gutierrez Ingrid
4 (202)368-3064 Ipad Director jackie.reyes@dc.gov Reyes Jackie
5 Ipad Grants Manager/ Interim Deputy josue.salmeron@dc.gov Salmeron Josue
3 (202)304-7410 Ipad Public Relations pedro.mojica@dc.gov Mojica PedroPablo
6 Ipad/ Tablets Vacant
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